
Glen Eden 

Homeowners Association 

Board of Directors 

Meeting Notice 

2023 Budget Adoption Meeting November 10, 2022 * 2:30 pm 
Glen Eden Clubhouse 

To join zoom meeting via your smartphone, tablet or pc click on the link below: 

https://usO2web.zoom.us/j/89090609553?pwd=U2IZOFZNY2h1idDdveGNRU 
LIWMWEwZz09 

To join zoom meeting via your telephone (audio only) see dial in number below: 
Phone: 1-646-558-8656 

Meeting ID: 890 9060 9553 
Passcode: 369398 

Agenda 

1. Call the meeting to order and establish a quorum. 

2. Affidavit of Notice of meeting notice. 

3. Review and adopt proposed 2023 budget. 

4. Adjournment.



  

  

PROPOSED 
  

GLEN EDEN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC, 
  

OPERATING BUDGET FOR JANUARY 1, 2023 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2023 
  

97 UNITS 
  

September 23, 2022 
  

  

  

  

  

  

    
    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

YTD TOTAL ADOPTED DRAFT 2023 2023 

ACTUAL PROJ. PROJ. 2022 2023 QTRLY | % Change/ 

JUL AUG-DEC 2022 BUDGET BUDGET ASSMT. Adopted 

REVENUE: 

300-01 |Member's Assessment 181,519 129,657 311,176 311,176 316,997 817.00 1.87% 

316-01 [Car Tags/ Misc Income 210 150 360 0 0 0.00 

317-01 | Misc. Income/Legal Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 

318-01 |Transfer/Application Fees (100) 154 54 0 0 0.00 

319-01 [Interest Income - Checking 31 22 54 0 0 0.00 

320-01 [Late Fees Collected 186 133 318 0 0 0,00 

433-01 |Green Acres Credit 2,400 2,400 4,800 4,800 4,800 12,37 0.00% 

Total Revenue-Operating 184,246 132,515 316,762 315,976 321,797 817.00 -1.84% 

EXPENSES: 

General Administrative 

400-01 |Management/Accounting 10,500 7,500 18,000 18,000 17,000 43.81 -5,56% 

402-01 |Mgmt, Office Expenses 960 2,436 3,396 4,079 4,062 10.47 -0,.42% 

404-01 |Comm./Assoc. Office Expense 627 748 1,375 2,200 2,200 5.67 0.00% 

405-01 |Income Tax Preparation 275 0 275 275 275 0.71 0.00% 

415-01 |Legal 210 450 660 2,000 1,500 3.87 -25,00% 

416-01 |Licenses/Permits 875 0 875 875 875 2.26 0.00% 

418-01 | Corporation Fee 62 0 62 62 62 0.16 0.00% 

419-01 |Social Committee 1,007 719 1,726 2,000 2,000 5.15 0.00% 

Sub Total Gen Admin 14,516 11,853 26,369 29,491 27,974 72,10 -5.14% 

Insurance 

410-01 {Insurance - Package 6,818 4,870 11,688 10,415 16,230 41,83 55.83% 5% 

411-01 {Insurance - Flood 1,243 888 2,130 2,530 2,670 6.88 5.53% 10% 

413-01 |Insurance-D & O 1,189 849 2,038 2,153 2,200 5.67 2.18% 5% 

Sub Total Gen Admin 9,249 6,607 15,856 15,098 21,100 54,38 39.75% 

| 
Building Maintenance. 

420-01 [Building Maint. Contract 1,840 1,314 3,154 4,199 4,600 11.86 9.55% 
421-01 |Cleaning Extras 0 0 0 500 500 1,29 0.00% 

422-01 | Building Maintenance 1,110 793 1,903 3,000 3,000 7.73 0.00% 

423-01 |Guardhouse Repairs 0 0 0 870 862 2,22 -0.92% 

424-01 | Building Pest Control 206 147 353 618 654 1.69 5.83% 

425-01 {Exercise Equipment Contract 300 214 514 600 600 1.55 0.00% 

426-01 |Exercise Equipment Repairs 0 200 200 200 200 0.52 0.00% 

Sub Total Building 3,456 2,669 6,125 9,987 10,416 26,85 430% 

| | 
Grounds Maintenance 

427-01 | Resident Grounds Contract 74,690 53,350 128,040 128,040 128,040 330.00 0.00% 

428-01 |Common Area Grounds Contract 10,250 7,321 17,571 16,800 16,800 43,30 0.00% 

429-01 |Common Area Maintenance 1,248 500 1,748 1,500 1,500 3.87 0.00% 

430-01 |Ext. Cleaning / Power Washing 0 3,750 3,750 3,600 3,900 10.05 8.33% 

432-01 | Plantings - Vendor Credit 1,200 3,000 4,200 4,800 4,800 12.37 0.00% 

433-01 |Plantings i 3,370 2,407 5,777 2,500 3,500 9.02 40.00% 

434.01 {Mulch & Pine Straw 0 26,500 26,500 27,300 25,500 65.72 -6.59% 

435-01 {Tree Trimming Contract-Palms 5,570 0 5,570 7,000 7,000 18.04 0.00% 

436-01 | Tree Trimming Contract-Hardwoods 0 0 0 3,400 6,500 16,75 91.18% 

437-01 {Irrigation System Contract 1,850 1,321 3,171 4,200 4,200 10.82 0.00% 

438-01 jIrrigation System Maintenance 1,493 1,066 2,559 2,600 2,600 6.70 0.00% 

445-01 {Lake Maintenance Contract 1,500 1,071 2,571 3,720 4,092 10.55 10.00% 
  

                             



446-01 | Wetlands -43.33% 

447-01 |Lake -50,00% 

449-01 |Lake Fountain 1 0.00% 

450-01 Gate & Database 1 136,36% 

451-01 Gate 1 0.00% 

452-01 jH Decorations 3,785 30.52% 

Sub Total Grounds Maintenance 103,488 218,717 1.30% 

440-01 Maintenance Contract -11.54% 

441-01 |Pool/Spa Maintenance & 56.25% 

Sub Total Pool/S 0.00% 

460-01 0.00% 

462-01 |T / Internet / Cable 1 -20.45% 

464-01 |Water & Sewer -20.00% 

465-01 {Ti le 0.00% 

Sub Total Utilities -5.26% 

Prior Period 

Sub Total 

Total 141,607 295,130 321,797 

Net 092 21,631 

MAINTENANCE FEES 

POOLED RESERVE FEES 

GENERAL RESERVE FEES 

TOTAL FEES  
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GLEN EDEN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. 
  

GENERAL RESERVE FUND 
  

JANUARY 1, 2023 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2023 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

        

PROPOSED 
9/22/2022 

COST EST. 2023 

EST. TO FUND BAL, UNFUND. REMAIN. 2023 QTRLY 

LIFE REPLACE 12/31/22 BALANCE LIFE FUNDING |. ASSESS. 

232-02 |STORM DAMAGE 3 10,000.00! 9,269.36 730.64 0.00 731.00 1-88 

234-02 |TREE/SHURB/DISEASE | 3 10,500.00] 5,401.56 5,098.44 3.00} 1,600.00 4.42 

236-02 {PAINTING (Exterior) 6 8,000.00) 4,680.77 3,319.23 4.00 830.00 2.44 

238-02 |POOL FENCE 16 9,000.00| 7,499.68 1,500.32 2.00 750.00 1.93 

246-02 _|PAINTING (Interior) 4 3,000.00] 2,472.04 527.96 2.00 264.00 0.68 

254-02 |POOL FURNITURE 10 9,500.00] 6,834.92 2,665.08 6.00 445.00 41.15 

256--02 {POOL/SPA HEATERS 8 8,240.00 305.00 7,935.00 4.00 1,826.00 474 

258-02 |CLUBHOUSE A/C 
REPLACEMENT 10 10,000.00] 6,233.20 3,766.80 4.00 942.00 2.43 

260-02 |PUMP IRRIGATION (3) | 15 6,500,00| 3,338.61 3°161.39 5.00 0.00 0.00 

270-02 |IRRIGATION SYSTEM 25 9,800.00) 1,454.50 8,345.50} 14.00 759.00 4.96 

974-02 [Guard Rail 25 15,000.00! 7,227.03 7,772.97, 20.00 389.00 1.00 

CAPITAL 49,026.80 
276-02 |CONTRIBUTION* 

TOTALS 99,540.00] 54,716.67| 44,893.33 8,536.00 22.00                     

  

  

  

MAINTENANCE FEES 

POOLED RESERVE 

GENERAL RESERVE FEE 

TOTAL FEES 

802,00 

70.00 

5,00 

877.00 

  

817,00 

80.00 

22.00 

919.00 

15.00 

10,00 

17,00 

42.00   ” This fund is funded by the Capital Contribution Fee assessed against all sales of individual property. The



  

  

    
Board of Directors will determine the use of these funds for Capital Replacement or Improvements as they 
deem appropriate. 
 


